SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 888-903/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL NON GOVERNMENT ITI'S ASSOCIATION & OTHERSRESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

> Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv. Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and

perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.07.07 16:16:01 IST Reason: