SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 888-903/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL NON GOVERNMENT ITI'S ASSOCIATION AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aviral Saxena,Adv. Mr.Raj Bahadur,Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Suyodhar, Adv. Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

> Mr.M.S.Vishnu Sankar,Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr.Anshumaan Bahadur,Adv. Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.Sravan Kumar, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr.Deepak Thukral, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) Nos.888, 889, 894, 895, 896, 897, 900, 901 & 902/2015

Matters are already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

ITEM NO.15

In other remaining matters, the appearing respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents within two weeks.

List the matter again on 11.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB