

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2015, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 888-903/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE LEVEL NON GOVERNMENT ITIS ASSOCIATION AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aviral Saxena,Adv.
Mr.Raj Bahadur,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Filza Moonis,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms.Lhingneivah,Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr.Anshuman Bahadur,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr.Sravan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr.Deepak Thukral,Adv.

Mr.Vinay K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Milind Kumar,Adv.

..... 2

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent Nos.890-893, 898, 899 & 903/2015.

List the matter again on 11.02.2019.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar**

SB