## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 1/2015, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 888-903/2015
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE LEVEL NON GOVERNMENTITIS ASSOCIATION AND OTHERSRespondent(s)

IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Amrish <mark>Kumar</mark>, AOR

Mr. <mark>Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.</mark>

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V. T., Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poulose, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Deputy AG

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 1 in TP (C) No. 898/2015 and respondent nos. 22, 25, 63, 104,

107 and 194 in TP (C) No. 903/2015, as notice received undelivered with various remarks. As prayed, dasti, in addition is permitted.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Appearing respondents, if not filed Counter affidavit, four weeks time, is granted to file the same.

List again on 29.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar